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LED Working Light Instruction
Attention: Please read the following instructions carefully to ensure that mounting operation will be carried out in 
the right way. These instructions should be properly preserved for future reference.

I. Main construction Data

Caution
The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a   
similar qualified person.

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU. To 
prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to 
promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection 
systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe 
recycling.

Art no
Rated  
Power

Supply 
Current

Power  
factor

Tempered 
Glass Weight

Maximum 
projected 
area Dimensions Remark:

SE 7600019
NO 3313449
FI 4319325

100W Max. 470 >0.9 φ186 mm 3.4 kg 0.1m2 295x116x342 mm
Electric shock protection class: I
External light protection class: IP54
Rated voltage:220-240V~ 50/60HzSE 7600018

NO 3313448
FI 4319324

60W Max. 273 >0.9 φ161 mm 3.15 kg 0.08m2 254x109x315 mm

II. Safety instructions
1. The lamp can be used on building sites, engineering workshops and similar applications.
2. The lamp must be earthed.
3. The power cord must be VDE-certified H07RN-F 3 x 1.5 mm² cable waterproof.
4. If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively replaced by the  
 manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.
5. The appliance is equipped with two sockets. Make sure that the summation of output electritity is less than  
 16A for DE or NF socket, less than 13A for BS socket, less than 10A for Swiss socket.
6. The lamp only can be used with the bracket extended.

7. Caution, risk of electric shock.  

8. Luminaires for rough service.
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LED Arbetslampa Instruktioner
Observera: Var god läs följande instruktioner noggrant för att säkerställa att monteringsoperationen utförs på 
rätt sätt. Dessa instruktioner bör sparas behändigt för framtida referens.

I. Huvudkonstruktionsdata

Varning
Ljuskällan i denna armatur ska endast bytas ut av tillverkaren eller hans serviceagent eller en likvärdig 
kvalificerad person.

Denna markering indikerar att denna produkt inte ska kasseras tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall inom EU. För att 
förhindra eventuell skada på miljön eller människors hälsa från okontrollerad avfallsdeponi, återvinn den ansvarsfullt för 
att främja hållbar återanvändning av materialresurser. För att returnera din använda enhet, vänligen använd retur- och 
insamlingssystemen eller kontakta återförsäljaren där produkten köptes. De kan ta emot denna produkt för miljösäker 
återvinning.

Art no
Bedömd 
effekt

Ström- 
tillförsel

Effekt- 
faktor

Härdat 
glas Vikt

Maximal  
projicerad 
yta Dimensioner Anmärkning:

SE 7600019
NO 3313449
FI 4319325

100W Max. 470 >0.9 φ186 mm 3.4 kg 0.1m2 295x116x342 mm
Elektrisk stöt skyddsklass: I
Extern ljus skyddsklass: IP54
Nominell spänning: 220-240V~ 50/60HzSE 7600018

NO 3313448
FI 4319324

60W Max. 273 >0.9 φ161 mm 3.15 kg 0.08m2 254x109x315 mm

II. Säkerhetsinstruktioner 
1. Lampan kan användas på byggarbetsplatser, ingenjörsverkstäder och liknande applikationer.
2. Lampan måste jordas.
3. Nätsladden måste vara VDE-certifierat H07RN-F 3 x 1.5 mm² kabel vattentätt.
4. Om den externa flexibla kabeln eller sladden till denna ljuskälla är skadad ska den endast bytas ut av  
 tillverkaren eller hans servicerepresentant eller en likvärdig kvalificerad person för att undvika fara.
5. Enheten är utrustad med två uttag. Se till att summan av utmatningselektriciteten är mindre än 16A för DE  
 eller NF-uttag, mindre än 13A för BS-uttag, mindre än 10A för Schweiziska uttag.
6. Lampan kan endast användas med den utsträckta fästet.

7. Åtgärd; risk för elektrisk stöt. 

8. Armatur för grovt användande.
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LED Arbeidslampe Instruksjoner
Advarsel: Vennligst les følgende instruksjoner nøye for å sikre at monteringsoperasjonen blir utført på riktig 
måte. Disse anvisningene skal oppbevares ordentlig for fremtidig referanse.

I. Hovedkonstruksjonsdata

Forsiktig
Lyskilden i denne belysningsenheten skal kun erstattes av produsenten eller hans servicetekniker eller en   
tilsvarende kvalifisert person.

Denne merkingen indikerer at dette produktet ikke bør kastes sammen med annet husholdningsavfall i hele EU. For å 
forhindre mulig skade på miljøet eller menneskers helse fra ukontrollert avfallsdeponi, resirkuler det på en ansvarlig 
måte for å fremme bærekraftig gjenbruk av materielle ressurser. For å returnere din brukte enhet, vennligst bruk 
retur- og innsamlingssystemene eller kontakt forhandleren der produktet ble kjøpt. De kan ta imot dette produktet for 
miljøsikker resirkulering.

II. Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
1. Lampen kan brukes på byggeplasser, tekniske verksteder og lignende bruksområder.
2. Lampen må være jordet.
3. Strømledningen må være VDE-sertifisert H07RN-F 3 x 1.5 mm² vanntett kabel.
4. Hvis den eksterne fleksible kabelen eller ledningen til denne lampen er skadet, skal den kun erstattes av  
 produsenten eller dennes servicetekniker eller en lignende kvalifisert person for å unngå fare.
5. Apparatet er utstyr når det gjelder to stikkontakter. Søg sør for at summene av ytterligere strømutgang er mindre  
 enn 16A for DE eller NF stikkontakt, mindre enn 13A for BS-stikkontakt, mindre enn 10A for Sveits-stikkontakt.
6. Lampen kan bare brukes med braketten utfoldet.

7. Fare, risiko for elektrisk støt.

8. Belysning for grov service.

Art no
Nominell 
effekt

Strøm- 
forsyning

Effekt-
faktor

Herdet 
glass Vekt

Maksimalt 
projisert 
område Dimensjoner Merk:

SE 7600019
NO 3313449
FI 4319325

100W Max. 470 >0.9 φ186 mm 3.4 kg 0.1m2 295x116x342 mm
Elektrisk støt beskyttelsesklasse: I
Ekstern lysbeskyttelsesklasse: IP54
Nominell spenning:220-240V~ 50/60HzSE 7600018

NO 3313448
FI 4319324

60W Max. 273 >0.9 φ161 mm 3.15 kg 0.08m2 254x109x315 mm
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LED-työvalon ohjeet
Huomio: Lue seuraavat ohjeet huolellisesti varmistaaksesi, että asennustoimenpiteet toteutetaan oikein. Säilytä 
nämä ohjeet huolellisesti tulevaisuuden viittauksia varten.

I. Päärakennetiedot

Varoitus
Tämän valaisimen säilytys valonlähteeseen pitää vaihtaa vain valmistaja, hänen palvelu henkilöstö tai vastaava 
pätevä henkilö.

Tämä merkintä osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei tulisi hävittää muiden kotitalousjätteiden kanssa koko EU: ssa. Mahdollisen 
ympäristövahingon tai ihmisten terveydelle aiheutuvan haitan estämiseksi hallitsemattomasta jätteenkäsittelystä, 
kierrätä se vastuullisesti edistääksesi materiaaliresurssien kestävää uudelleenkäyttöä. Palauttaksesi käytetyn laitteen, 
käytä paluuta ja keräysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteyttä jälleenmyyjään, josta tuote ostettiin. He voivat ottaa tämän tuotteen 
ympäristölle turvalliseen kierrätykseen.

II. Turvaohjeet 
1. Lamppua voidaan käyttää rakennustyömailla, insinöörityöpajoissa ja vastaavissa sovelluksissa.
2. Lamppu on maadoitettava.
3. Virranjohdon on oltava VDE-sertifioitu H07RN-F 3 x 1.5 mm² vedenkestävä kaapeli.
4. Jos tämän valaisimen ulkoinen joustava kaapeli tai johto on vaurioitunut, sen pitää vaihtaa ainoastaan  
 valmistaja tai hänen palvelu edustaja, tai vastaavia pätevälle henkilölle, jotta voidaan välttää vaaratilanteita.
5. Laitteessa on kaksi liitäntää. Varmista, että ulostulon sähkömäärä on yhteensä alle 16A DE tai NF -liittimille,  
 alle 13A BS -liittimelle, alle 10A Sveitsin liittimelle.
6. Lamppua voi käyttää vain pidikkeen ollessa ulotettuna.

7. Varoitus, sähköiskun vaara.

8. Karkean palvelun valaisimet.

Art no
Nimelli- 
steho Syöttövirta Voimatekijä

Karkaistu 
lasi Paino

Suurin 
heijastettava 
alue Mitat Huomautus:

SE 7600019
NO 3313449
FI 4319325

100W Max. 470 >0.9 φ186 mm 3.4 kg 0.1m2 295x116x342 mm Sähköiskun suojaluokka: I
Ulkoisen valon suojaluokka: 
IP54
Nimellisjännite: 220-240V~ 
50/60Hz

SE 7600018
NO 3313448
FI 4319324

60W Max. 273 >0.9 φ161 mm 3.15 kg 0.08m2 254x109x315 mm
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LED Arbejdslampe Instruktioner
Bemærk: Læs følgende instruktioner omhyggeligt for at sikre, at monteringsoperationen udføres korrekt. Disse 
instruktioner skal opbevares ordentligt for fremtidig reference.

I. Hovedkonstruktionsdata

Advarsel
Lyskilden i dette armatur skal kun udskiftes af fabrikanten eller hans servicerepræsentant eller en lignende 
kvalificeret person.

Denne markering angiver, at dette produkt ikke skal bortskaffes sammen med andet husholdningsaffald i hele EU. For 
at forhindre eventuel skade på miljøet eller menneskers sundhed fra ukontrolleret affaldsdeponering, skal det 
genbruges ansvarligt for at fremme bæredygtig genanvendelse af materiale ressourcer. For at returnere din brugte 
enhed, skal du bruge retur- og indsamlingssystemer eller kontakte forhandleren, hvor produktet blev købt. De kan tage 
dette produkt til miljøsikker genanvendelse.

II. Sikkerhedsinstruktioner
1. Lampen kan bruges på byggepladser, tekniske værksteder og lignende applikationer.
2. Lampen skal være jordforbundet.
3. Strømledningen skal være VDE-certificeret H07RN-F 3 x 1.5 mm² kabel vandtæt.
4. Hvis den eksterne fleksible kabel eller ledning af denne lyskilde er beskadiget, skal den udelukkende erstattes  
 af fabrikanten eller hans servicerepræsentant eller en lignende kvalificeret person for at undgå en fare.
5. Apparatet er udstyret med to stikkontakter. Sørg for, at summen af udgangselektriciteten er mindre end 16A  
 for DE eller NF-stikkontakt, mindre end 13A for BS-stikkontakt, mindre end 10A for schweizisk stikkontakt.
6. Lampen kan kun bruges med beslaget udstrakt.

7. Advarsel, risiko for elektrisk stød. 

8. Armaturer til rå service.

Art no
Nominel 
effekt

Strøm-
forsy-
ning

Effekt-
faktor

Hærdet 
glas Vægt

Maksimal 
projiceret 
område Dimensioner Bemærk:

SE 7600019
NO 3313449
FI 4319325

100W Max. 470 >0.9 φ186 mm 3.4 kg 0.1m2 295x116x342 mm
Elektrisk stød beskyttelsesklasse: I
Ekstern lys beskyttelsesklasse: IP54
Nominel spænding: 220-240V~ 50/60HzSE 7600018

NO 3313448
FI 4319324

60W Max. 273 >0.9 φ161 mm 3.15 kg 0.08m2 254x109x315 mm
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Notes
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